

ÜITEM NO.6

COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21101/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in RSA No. 1031/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Irrespective of specific order for dasti service for fresh
notice petitioner was failed to supply additional copies of the
pleadings as well as to pay process fee and take appropriate steps
for dasti service to unserved respondents though an order for issue
of notice was passed in October, 2004.

As a last chance time is granted upto 22.1.2007 to the
petitioner to take appropriate steps for service to unserved
respondents. List the matter on 22.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar