

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21101/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2004 in RSA No.1031/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PREM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that Advocate appearing before this Court are concerned with the instructions only and they do not have proper and better information so far as matter is concerned. It delays the process of making the matter ready at the earliest.

In the present matter though Dasti Service is allowed, it is disclosed that the same is served by Registered Post A.D. and they are waiting for the A.D. covers. It is

certain that notices were also issued by this Court by

.2.

Registered Post A.D. and we are also waiting for the A.D. covers from the Postal Department. If notices are to be sent by the Registered Post A.D. after getting the same to be served personally through Dasti Service, then there is no need to issue such duplicate and double notices to litigants which increases the burden of the Registry.

Office is directed to issue fresh Dasti notice, petitioner is directed to serve the same at the earliest.

List the matter on 28th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar